REGISTERED OFFICE:

"Bommidala House" # 5-87-15/A,

Lakshmipuram Main Road,

GUNTUR - 522007, A.P., INDIA : +91 863 2355108

Fax : +91 863 2358453

PAN : AACCB3364P

: L05005AP1993PLC015304 e-mail : bkvind@bommidala.co.in

www : bkvindustries.in

BKV INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Date: 17.10.2024

To

CIN

Corporate Relationship Department,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd., P J Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400001.

Scrip Code: 519500

Dear sir/ Madam,

Sub: Compliance certificate pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board

of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (LODR) Regulations,

2015, we hereby confirm for the half year ended 30th September 2024 that activities in relation to

both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and

Share Transfer Agent of M/s. KFin Technologies Limited, Hyderabad, which is a SEBI approved

category - I, Registrar & Share transfer Agents, registered with Securities and Exchange Board of

India (SEBI Registration Number: INR 000000221).

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully,

For BKV Industries Limited,

(Budavaram Virat Vishnu),

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer.

Encl: Compliance Certificate from KFin Technologies Limited



COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that, KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (KFintech) is providing **Registry** and Share Transfer services to BKV INDUSTRIES LIMITED and having the valid agreement in the form of Memorandum of Understanding (MOU).

FURTHER CERTIFIED that KFIN:

- a. Holds and continues to hold requisite certificate as Category I Registrar & Share Transfer Agent vide SEBI Registration No. INR000000221 issued by Securities Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- b. Handling all activities In relation to physical share transfer facility and maintaining related documents/correspondence for all the transactions in physical in respect of the Company as per the regulations.
- **c.** Maintaining the data in respect of investors holding shares in electronic form (Demat) as received from the depositories for a minimum period of one **year.**

THIS CERTIFICATE is issued in compliance of Regulation 7(3) of the provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and disclosure requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

N SHYAM KUMAR Senior Manager

Mumel.

Place: Hyderabad Date: 16-10-2024

CIN: L72400TG2017PLC117649